water boil advisory notice

Precautionary Boil Water Notice Rescinded For An Area In Lutz

water boil advisory notice

LUTZ, Fla. – Hillsborough County Water Resources today rescinded a precautionary boil water notice that affected some customers in the area of Lutz in northwest Hillsborough County.

On Friday, May 20, Hillsborough County Water Resources issued a precautionary boil water notice for some customers in Lutz in northwest Hillsborough County. 

The notice was lifted today after bacteriological samples showed the water meets quality standards. The general boundary of the impacted area is Dale Mabry Highway to the east, Roseate Drive (the Hillsborough County and Pasco County line) to the north, Lutz Lake Fern Road to the south, and the Suncoast Parkway to the west.

Water service to the area was temporarily interrupted at around 6:30 p.m. Thursday, May 19, after a contractor damaged a 12-inch water mainline.

The Florida Department of Health in Hillsborough County requires a precautionary boil water notice after pressure in the lines drops below a certain level. This notice means customers are advised, as a precautionary measure, to boil all tap water used for drinking, cooking, making ice, brushing teeth, or washing dishes.

Visit Tampafp.com for PoliticsTampa Area Local NewsSports, and National Headlines. Support journalism by clicking here to our GiveSendGo or sign up for our free newsletter by clicking here

Android Users, Click Here To Download The Free Press App And Never Miss A Story. Follow Us On Facebook Here Or Twitter Here.

Copyright 2022 The Free Press, LLC, tampafp.com. All rights reserved. This material may not be published, broadcast, rewritten, or redistributed.

Advertisement

Login To Facebook From Your Browser To Leave A Comment

Leave a Reply

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *